


DEMOGRAPHICS

NUMBER OF STUDENTS CUMULATIVE YEARS AT SUMMIT
* 41%-1 CHILD o 47% - 15T YEAR

e 35% - 2 CHILDREN « 35% - 2-3 YEARS

« 18% - 3 CHILDREN e 17% - 4-5 YEARS

e 6% - 4+ CHILDREN

GRADE LEVEL OF STUDENTS
« 59%-K- 6™

« 20% - 7™ — 8T

e 21%-9™ - 12MH




EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TIM MATLICK.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE:::

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR IS ACCESSIBLE TO ME AS A PARENT

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR IS A VISIBLE LEADER

THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR RESPONDS TO QUESTIONS AND
CONCERNS IN A TIMELY MANNER

| AM COMFORTABLE TALKING TO THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EHighly Agree B Agree MBENeutral BEDisagree Highly Disagree N/A




PRINCIPAL TAUSSIG.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE:::

THE PRINCIPAL IS ACCESSIBLE TO ME AS A PARENT

THE PRINCIPAL IS A VISIBLE LEADER

THE PRINCIPAL RESPONDS TO QUESTIONS AND CONCERNS IN A
TIMELY MANNER

| AM COMFORTABLE TALKING TO THE PRINCIPAL

EHighly Agree BAgree MBENeutral BEDisagree EHighly Disagree N/A




ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL JORDENING.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE:::

THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL IS ACCESSIBLE TO ME AS A PARENT

THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL IS A VISIBLE LEADER

THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL RESPONDS TO QUESTIONS AND
CONCERNS IN A TIMELY MANNER

| AM COMFORTABLE TALKING TO THE ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

BHighly Agree B Agree mENeutral Disagree Highly Disagree




POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR SWEENEY.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE:::

How safisfied are you with Post-
Secondary Advisor Sweeney'’s

performance?¢
THE POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR
IS EFFECTIVE IN THEIR ROLE | 50%
45%
e_i e |
40%
35%
K104
25%
20%
E— 15%
THE POST-SECONDARY ADVISOR 10%
IS AVAILABLE TO MY STUDENT 59
0%
Very Dissatisfied Neutral  Satisfied Very
mStrongly Agree B Agree B Neutral B Disagree [ Strongly Disagree Dissatisfied Satisfied

Note: 23% had “no opinion”



JEFFERSON ACADEMY BOARD OF DIRECTORS.
PLEASE INDICATE THE EXTENT TO WHICH YOU
AGREE:::

THE JA BOARD MEMBERS ARE ACCESSIBLE LEADERS

| FEEL COMFORTABLE APPROACHING THE BOARD WITH MY
CONCERNS

THE JA BOARD STRATEGIC LEADERSHIP OF THE SCHOOL IS
EFFECTIVE

EHighly Agree B Agree



LEADERSHIP.
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE LEADERSHIP OF...

JEFFERSON ACADEMY BOARD

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TIM MATLICK

PRINCIPAL TAUSSIG |&

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL JORDENING

8 10

EHighly Satisfied mSatisfied ®Neutral Dissatisfed Highly Dissafisfed

NOTE: REGARDING THE JA BOARD, 35% SELECTED “NO OPINION,” WHICH WAS NOT AN OPTION
FOR THE OTHER POSITIONS.



MIDDLE SCHOOL

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH INSTRUCTION AT
SUMMIT ACADEMY IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS<?

m Safisfied & Highly Satisfied

@ Neutral

@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissaftisfied

- ‘ : : Physical . y .

Technology Spanish  [Social Studies| Science Education Mathematics ine Arts English
m Satisfied & Highly Satisfied 3 1 7 11 10 0 10 5
@ Neutral 0 1 0] 0] 1 2 0 2
@ Dissatisfied & Highly Dissatisfied 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0




MIDDLE SCHOOL

WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH THE
CURRICULUM AT SUMMIT ACADEMY MIDDLE
SCHOOLY?

50%

45%

40%

35%
30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

B B

Highly Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neutral NelilifsTe! Highly Satisfied

0%




HIGH SCHOOL

WHAT IS YOUR OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH THE
CURRICULUM AT SUMMIT ACADEMY HIGH
SCHOOLY?

50%

45%

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Highly Dissatisfied Dissatisfied NelilifsTe! Highly Satisfied




PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

DID YOU ATTEND<¢

EYes ENoO

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

WHAT WAS YOUR OVERALL
SATISFACTION®

Highly
Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied Neutral

Satisfed

Highly
Satisfied



PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCES

“I AM SATISFIED ONLY MEETING WITH
MY STUDENT'S CORE CLASS
TEACHERS.”

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

Highly Agree

Highly Disagre



PARENT-TEACHER CONEERENCES

WHY DID YOU NOT ATTEND PARENT-TEACHER
CONFERENCES? PLEASE SELECT ALL THAT APPLY,

4 3 g

2 Note: 17 respondents
answered and 17
10 skipped.

m The times provided for conferences did not work with my schedule

Zoom option was not offered

| was unaware Parent-Teacher Conferences were occurring

Inyears past, | have not found Parent-Teacher Conferences to be valuable

® | did not have any concerns and did not feel | needed to attend conferences

®m My student is performing well. We took the time to spend the evening together as a family



SCHOOL WEBSITE

ARE YOU ABLE TO EASILY FIND WHAT YOU RATE-THE/ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION ON
ARE LOOKING FOR ON THE WEBSITE? THE WEBSITE.
(1 = EXTREMELY DIFFICULT; 5 = EASY) (1 =HIGHLY INACCURATE; 5 = HIGHLY ACCURATE)

0 20 40 60 80 100 0 20 40 60 80 100
m] E2 B3 m4 m5 ] m2 m3 m4 m5
RATE THE VISUAL APPEAL OF THE SUMMIT WEBSITE. RATE HOW WELL THE SITE IS ORGANIZED.
(1 = HIGHLY UNAPPEALING; 5 = HIGHLY APPEALING) (1 = HIGHLY DISORGANIZED; 5 = VERY WELL ORGANIZED)
0 20 40 60 80 100 0 20 40 60 80 100

E] B2 m3 m4 m5 H] E2 E3 m4 m5



AT SUMMIT ACADEMY, TO WHAT EXTENT DO...

70%

60%

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Not Safe at All Not Safe Safe Very Safe




HAS YOUR CHILD EXPERIENCED ANY UNSAFE SITUATIONS IN THE
FOLLOWING AREAS AT SCHOOLe CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

None

Other (please specify)

Diversity, Equity and Inclusivity Issues
22 RESPONDED:; 12 SKIPPED
Health Safety (COVID-19)

Building Safety and Security

Parking Lot Safety

| L L E

Bullying - Verbal
Bullying - Physical

Bullying - Cyber

0 2 4 6 8 PO M NG = M T



OVERALL

TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE THAT A
STRONG ALL-CAMPUS COMMUNITY IS
CENTRAL TO JA'S MISSION AND VISION<¢

50%
45%
40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%
)
0%

Strongly Disagree Neither Agree Nifelgle])%
Disagree Agree nor Agree
Disagree

40%
30%
20%
10%

w1 u m
2734

ON A SCALE OF 1-10 (WITH 10 AS THE
STRONGEST), HOW STRONG IS THE ALL-
CAMPUS COMMUNITY AT JEFFERSON
ACADEMY?e

WEE
AVERAGE: 5.5

1

0



HOW LIKELY WOULD YOU RECOMMEND SUMMIT
ACADEMY TO A FRIEND OR FAMILY?

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

% .

Highly Unlikely Unlikely Neutral Likely Highly Likely




SUMMIT ACADEMY IMPLEMENTED SEVERAL CHANGES TO ITS PROCESSES.
WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WOULD YOU LIKE TO SEE CARRIED
FORWARD INTO THE FUTURE®

Q]

—

o~

N
~O 7o)
] - ] ] N =

GREETING SCHOOLOGY FEVER FREE APP PARENT-TEACHER BOARD OF OTHER (PLEASE NONE OF THE
STUDENTS IN THE CONFERENCES DIRECTORS SPECIFY) ABOVE
CAR LINE CONDUCTED VIA MEETINGS
LOOM CONDUCTED VIA

ZOOM



Soytw

WRITTEN FEEDBACK




AREAS FOR IMPROVEMENT

MORE VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES

BETTER WAY FOR PARENTS TO CONNECT WITH OTHER PARENTS

MORE SCHOOL EVENTS (DANCES, FIELD TRIPS, INVITATIONS TO ACTIVITIES AT JA, ETC.)
BETTER COMMUNICATION REGARDING STUDENT EVENTS
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